SEWER CONNECTION FEES

FY 2026
PUBLIC / SEMI-PUBLIC
(SCHOOL / CHURCH) Inside Basin Outside Basin

City of Southaven Fee $950.00 $1,050.00
DCRUA Fee (base) $300.00 $700.00
DCRUA Fee (upgrade) $150.00 $300.00

Totals: $1,400.00 $2,050.00

RESIDENTIAL

City of Southaven Fee $950.00 $1,050.00
DCRUA Fee (base) $300.00 $700.00
DCRUA Fee (upgrade) $150.00 $300.00

Totals: $1,400.00 $2,050.00

COMMERCIAL (Single Tenant)

City of Southaven Fee $2,250.00 $2,350.00
DCRUA Fee (base) $300.00 $700.00
DCRUA Fee (upgrade) $150.00 $300.00

Totals: $2,700.00 $3,350.00

COMMERCIAL (Multiple Tenants)

City of Southaven Fee $5,250.00 $5,350.00
DCRUA Fee (base) $300.00 $700.00
DCRUA Fee (upgrade) $150.00 $300.00



1)
2)

3)

Totals:

MULTI-DWELLINGS (Apts, Hotels, Etc.)
**Ejrst Connection**

City of Southaven Fee
DCRUA Fee (base)

DCRUA Fee (upgrade)

Totals:

MULTI-DWELLINGS (Apts, Hotels, Etc.)
**Each Additional Connections**
City of Southaven Fee

DCRUA Fee (base)
DCRUA Fee (upgrade)

Totals:

PRESSURE SEWER

$5,700.00

$950.00
$300.00

$150.00
$1,400.00

$350.00
$300.00
$150.00
$800.00

$6,350.00

$1,050.00
$700.00

$300.00
$2,050.00

$450.00
$700.00
$300.00
$1,450.00

In locations and/or applications where Gravity Sewer is not available, additional Pressure Sewer fees may

apply. Pressure Sewer fees may include installation of the grinder pump and control panel.

Installation does NOT include:

Electrical service and power disconnect. The homeowner shall hire a licensed electrician to connect power

supply to the pump control panel.

Abandonment of existing septic tank, if applicable. Homeowner shall abandon septic in accordance with

Mississippi Department of Health regulations.

Connection of sewer service to the pump station. The homeowner shall hire a licensed contractor to make

the connection.



