## SEWER CONNECTION FEES FY 2026

PUBLIC / SEMI-PUBLIC (SCHOOL / CHURCH)		<u>Inside Basin</u>	Outside Basin
City of Southaven Fee DCRUA Fee (base)		\$950.00 \$300.00	\$1,050.00 \$700.00
DCRUA Fee (upgrade)		\$150.00	\$300.00
	Totals:	\$1,400.00	\$2,050.00
RESIDENTIAL			
City of Southaven Fee DCRUA Fee (base)		\$950.00 \$300.00	\$1,050.00 \$700.00
DCRUA Fee (base)  DCRUA Fee (upgrade)		\$300.00 \$150.00	\$300.00
DCROATCC (upgrauc)	Totals:	\$1,400.00	\$2,050.00
COMMERCIAL (Single Tenant)			
City of Southaven Fee DCRUA Fee (base)		\$2,250.00 \$300.00	\$2,350.00 \$700.00
DCRUA Fee (upgrade)		\$150.00	\$300.00
	Totals:	\$2,700.00	\$3,350.00
COMMERCIAL (Multiple Tenants)			
City of Southaven Fee DCRUA Fee (base)		\$5,250.00 \$300.00	\$5,350.00 \$700.00
DCRUA Fee (upgrade)		\$150.00	\$300.00

	Totals:	\$5,700.00	\$6,350.00
MULTI-DWELLINGS (Apts, Hotels, Etc.)  **First Connection**			
City of Southaven Fee		\$950.00	\$1,050.00
DCRUA Fee (base)		\$300.00	\$700.00
DCRUA Fee (upgrade)		\$150.00	\$300.00
	Totals:	\$1,400.00	\$2,050.00
MULTI-DWELLINGS (Apts, Hotels, Etc.)  **Each Additional Connections**			
City of Southaven Fee		\$350.00	\$450.00
DCRUA Fee (base)		\$300.00	\$700.00
DCRUA Fee (upgrade)		\$150.00	\$300.00

## **PRESSURE SEWER**

In locations and/or applications where Gravity Sewer is not available, additional Pressure Sewer fees may apply. Pressure Sewer fees may include installation of the grinder pump and control panel.

## Installation does NOT include:

- 1.) Electrical service and power disconnect. The homeowner shall hire a licensed electrician to connect power supply to the pump control panel.
- 2.) Abandonment of existing septic tank, if applicable. Homeowner shall abandon septic in accordance with Mississippi Department of Health regulations.
- 3.) Connection of sewer service to the pump station. The homeowner shall hire a licensed contractor to make the connection.